MERITEK
High Voltage Ceramic
Capacitors 500V-4KV
HV Series
SPECIFICATIONS
Operating
Temperature
SL and Y5P: -30oC to +85oC

Coating material 500V to 2000V phenolic or epoxy resin coating
= 3000V epoxy resin (94V-0)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
HV Y5P 471 K 2KV 6 B 1
High voltage series
Temperature characteristics
Capacitance
CODE 1R5 330 201 202 333 104
 1.5pF 33pF 200pF 2000pF .033μF 0.1μF
Capacitance tolerance
CODE Tolerance Applicable T.C. Available Capacitances
C ±0.25pF NPO-N750 0.5pF-5pF
D ±0.5pF NPO-N750 0.5pF-10pF
J ±5% NPO-N1500 Over 5pF
K ±10% NPO-N1500, Y5E, Y5P Over 10pF
M ±20% NPO-N1500, Y5E, Y5P, Z5U Over 10pF
S +50/-20% Z5U Over 1000pF
Z +80/-20% Z5U, Z5V Over 1000pF
P +100/-0% Z5U, Z5V Over 1000pF
Rated voltage
Lead spacing
CODE 5 6 7 9
 5.08mm 6.35mm 7.62mm 9.52mm
Packaging code
CODE B R F
 Bulk Tape & Reel Tape & Ammo (Flat)
Lead type
Complete Durez
1 Coverage Leads
D
P
25.4
(1.00")
max. F
Exposed Disc and
2 Cut Leads
D
P
4.75   0.75
(0.19  .03")
F
Complete Durez
3 Coverage and Cut Leads
D
P
4.75   0.75
F
Leads
Inside Kink
4 and Cut Leads
D
  P
4.75   0.75
F
  1
(.04")
 min.
Outward Kink
5 and Cut Leads
D
   P
4.75   0.75
F
  2
(.08")
 max.
(0.19    .03")
(0.19    .03") (0.19    .03")
Style 1,2 and 3
500V                       P=2.0(.078")max            F:    0.8(.03")
1000V 4000V           P=3.0(.118")max            F:    1.5(.06")
Style 4 and 5
500V                       P=4.0(.16")max            F:    0.8(.03")